MAY 27 2004 3:53 PM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC029068673 TO 917033065995 P.01 FAX TO: 703-306-5995 Docket No.: 66409-007-7

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo 6/31/2002)	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💓 🔍 🔍 🔍	T W V V	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	TIT SOL	
🖾 Assignment(Part interest) 🗋 Merger	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard W-710	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet	City: Waukesha State: WI ZIP: 53188	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,275,128	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗋 Yes 🗵 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard H. Tushin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC		
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 I Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 300 West	04-2223	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Do Not	USE THIS SPACE	
* A /	erion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	A Long and any autoried copy is a true copy	
Richard H. Tushin, Reg# 27,269	May 27, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services REFL • 014675 FRAME • 0129	

MAY 27 2004 3:53 PM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC029068673 TO 917033065995 P.04

NPE		_ 66474-003-7	
PTC-1595 (Madified) 3-01) 0.0651-0027 (exp.5/37/2002) 1001 1 5 2003 PAT	10-20-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	102578071	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the United States atent and Trademark C			
lame of conveying party(ies): unitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
,	Name: GE Medical System	ms Global Technology Co., LLC	
16-15-03	Internal Address:		
titional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
lature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
l Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3000 Nor	Street Address: <u>3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
] Other	City: Waukesha	State: WI ZIP: 53188	
cecution Date: October 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,275,12	28	
Additional numbers att	tached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	······································	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Richard H. Tushin			
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Internal Address: DIREMA GOSSEIT FLEC	Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a	s or insufficiency should be deposit account	
	Authorized to be charg	red to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West	8. Deposit account number:		
17/2003 DBYRNE 00000129 042223 6275128	04-2223		
FC:8021 40.00 DA	-		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	Attach duplicate copy of this pay Attach duplicate copy of this pay	ge if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
Richard H. Tushing, Reg.# 27,297	zlasbz×	October 15, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature and documents	2 Date	
	sneet, attachments, and document. vith required cover sheet information to: ent Recordation Services		
Director of the United States Patent and Tradem		18-1450	
	· · ·	PATENT	

REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0130

PATENT PART INTEREST

. y Dkt. 66474-003-7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, _Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd. , located at 7-19, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuou-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541, Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,275,128, issued August 14, 2001_, entitled <u>MRI Magnetic Field Generator</u> (said patent), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>10260</u>, Frame(s)<u>870–871</u> under date of September 17, 1999

WHEREAS, GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC of 3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring a part interest in the right and title of said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, _Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, a part interest in the right and title in and to said patent, including a part interest in rights of action and recovery for infringement of said patent; and

Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd. does hereby covenant and warrant that, as of this date hereof, it is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and has the full right and power to convey a part interest in the same, and that said patent is free and clear of all liens charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On behalf of Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd. argume Name: Tetsuo TQZUMI

Date: October 10, 2003 Title: President

1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0131